calling  for  the  impugned  order  passed  by  the  respondent  in  his 

proceedings Ma.Sa.1/9106/2006 dated 14.07.2008 and to quash the same 

and consequentially directing the respondent to settle the claim amount 

of the petitioner to a tune of Rs.13,05,770/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Five 

Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy only) with 18% interest per annum 

within a time frame as may be fixed by this Court.  

1/10

https://www.mhc.tn.gov.in/judis ( Uploaded on: 19/12/2025 04:02:34 pm )

W.P(MD)No.26707 of 2022

For Petitioner :  Mr.B.Vijay Karthikeyan

For Respondent :